S
u
rfa
c
e
-M
o
u

• DVD players
• Portable electronics
• Game systems
• LCD monitors
• Scanners
Surface-Mount Fuses
Pulse Tolerant Chip Fuses
NEWNENENENEWWWWNEW
2013_CP_S10-Fuses-2-SFP-PulseTolerant.indd   109 8/3/13   10:58 AM
RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free110
10
 % of rated current  Clear time at 25°C
 100%  4 hrs (min)
 200%  1 s (min)  60 s (max)
 1000%  0.0002 s (min)  0.02 s (max)
0603SFP100F/32-2 1.0  0.210  0.08 32 50
0603SFP150F/32-2 1.5  0.101  0.11  32 50
0603SFP200F/32-2 2.0  0.057  0.24  32 50
0603SFP250F/32-2 2.5  0.042  0.56  32 50
0603SFP300F/32-2 3.0  0.030  0.72  32 50
0603SFP350F/32-2 3.5  0.022  1.10  32 50
0603SFP400F/32-2 4.0  0.018  2.08  32 50
0603SFP450F/32-2 4.5  0.014  2.63  32 50
0603SFP500F/32-2 5.0  0.013  3.25  32 50
0603SFP600F/32-2 6.0 0.010 4.00 32 70
1206SFP100F/63-2 1.0  0.340  0.11  63 50
1206SFP150F/63-2 1.5 0.150  0.33  63 50
1206SFP200F/63-2 2.0  0.090  0.80  63 50
1206SFP250F/32-2 2.5  0.070  1.19  32 50
1206SFP300F/32-2 3.0  0.035  1.35  32 50
1206SFP350F/32-2 3.5  0.029  1.84  32 50
1206SFP400F/32-2 4.0  0.023  2.74  32 50
1206SFP450F/32-2 4.5  0.021  3.20  32 50
1206SFP500F/32-2 5.0  0.017  5.50  32 50
1206SFP600F/24-2 6.0 0.013 12.50 24 80
1206SFP700F/24-2 7.0 0.010 30.00 24 80
1206SFP800F/24-2 8.0 0.009 60.00 24 80
* Measured at #10% of rated current and 25°C ambient temperature.
† Melting I2t at 0.001 sec clear time.
0603 (1608 mm) Pulse Tolerant Chip Fuses
1206 (3216 mm) Pulse Tolerant Chip Fuses

• DVD players
• Portable electronics
• Game systems
• LCD monitors
• Scanners
Surface-Mount Fuses
0603 Very Fast-Acting Chip Fuses
NEWNENENENEWWWWNEW
2013_CP_S10-Fuses-3-SFV-0603-Very-Fast-Acting.indd   113 8/3/13   10:58 AM
RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free114
10
 % of Rated Current  Clear Time at 25°C
 100%  4 hrs (min)
 200%  0.01 s (min)  5 s (max)
 300%  0.001 s (min)  0.2 s (max)
0603SFV050F/32-2 0.5  0.860  0.0093 32 50
0603SFV075F/32-2 0.8  0.450  0.0191 32 50
0603SFV100F/32-2 1.0  0.280  0.0360 32 50
0603SFV125F/32-2 1.3  0.205  0.0630 32 35
0603SFV150F/32-2 1.5  0.143  0.0950 32 35
0603SFV175F/32-2 1.8  0.095  0.1400 32 35
0603SFV200F/32-2 2.0  0.073  0.2100 32 35
0603SFV250F/32-2 2.5  0.046  0.3000 32 35
0603SFV300F/32-2 3.0  0.039  0.4600 32 35
0603SFV350F/32-2 3.5  0.028  0.7300 32 35
0603SFV400F/32-2 4.0  0.023  1.1500 32 35
0603SFV450F/32-2 4.5  0.019  1.6800 32 35
0603SFV500F/32-2 5.0  0.015  2.6200 32 35
* Measured at 10% of rated current and 25°C.
0603 (1608mm) Very Fast-Acting Chip Fuses
A
B

• Printers
• DVD players
• Portable electronics
• Game systems
• LCD monitors
• Scanners
Surface-Mount Fuses
Fast-Acting Chip Fuses
2013_CP_S10-Fuses-4-FF-FastActing.indd   115 8/3/13   10:59 AM
RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free116
10
 % of Rated Current  Clear Time at 25°C
 100%  4 hrs min
 250%  5 s max
 400%  0.05 s max
0402SFF100F/24 1.00 0.120 0.0170 24 35
0402SFF150F/24 1.50 0.056 0.0490 24 35
0402SFF200F/24 2.00 0.035 0.0700 24 35
0402SFF300F/24 3.00 0.021 0.1250 24 35
0402SFF400F/24 4.00 0.014 0.2250 24 35
0603SFF050F/32 0.50 0.485 0.0029 63 35
0603SFF075F/32 0.75 0.254 0.0064 63 35
0603SFF100F/32 1.00 0.147 0.0160 63 35
0603SFF150F/32 1.50 0.059 0.0300 63 35
0603SFF200F/32 2.00 0.044 0.0600 32 35
0603SFF250F/32 2.50 0.032 0.1150 32 35
0603SFF300F/32 3.00 0.025 0.1900 32 35
0603SFF350F/32 3.50 0.024 0.2950 32 35
0603SFF400F/32 4.00 0.018 0.4000 32 35
0603SFF500F/32 5.00 0.013 0.7000 32 35
0603SFF600F/24 6.00 0.010 1.1250 24 35
1206SFF050F/63 0.50 0.730 0.0021 63 50
1206SFF075F/63 0.75 0.513 0.0052 63 50
1206SFF100F/63 1.00 0.220 0.0120 63 50
1206SFF150F/63 1.50 0.120 0.0250 63 50
1206SFF175F/63 1.75 0.100 0.0450 63 50
1206SFF200F/63 2.00 0.050 0.0700 63 50
1206SFF250F/32 2.50 0.035 0.1400 32 50
1206SFF300F/32 3.00 0.031 0.2200 32 50
1206SFF400F/32 4.00 0.022 0.3800 32 45
1206SFF500F/32 5.00 0.015 0.6000 32 45
1206SFF600F/32 6.00  0.013  1.0000  32 50
1206SFF700F/32 7.00  0.011  1.7500  32 50
1206SFF800F/32 8.00  0.008  2.5000  32 50
1206SFF600F/24 6.00 0.013 1.0000 24 45
1206SFF700F/24 7.00 0.011 1.7500 24 45
1206SFF800F/24 8.00 0.008 2.5000 24 45
* Measured at #10% of rated current and 25°C ambient temperature.
† Melting I2t at 0.001 sec clear time.
0402 (1005mm) Fast-Acting Chip Fuses
0603 (1608mm) Fast-Acting Chip Fuses

• Communications equipment
• Voltage regulator modules
• Power supplies
• Servers
Benefits Features
Applications
Surface-Mount Fuses
High-Current-Rated Chip Fuses
2013_CP_S10-Fuses-5-FH-HighCurrent.indd   119 8/3/13   10:59 AM
RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free120
10
 % of Rated Current  Clear Time at 25°C
 100% 4 hrs (min)
 250% 5 s (max)
1206SFH Series
1206SFH100F/24 10 0.010  9 24 100
1206SFH120F/24 12 0.008  14 24 100
1206SFH150F/24 15 0.005  26 24 100
1206SFH200F/24 20 0.003  56 24 100
* Measured at #10% of rated current and 25°C ambient temperature.
† Melting I2t at 0.001 sec clear time.
Part Number
Rated

RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free122
10
 % of Rated Current  Clear Time at 25°C
 100% 4 hrs (min)
 200% 1 s (min) 120 s (max)
 300% 0.1 s (min) 3 s (max)
 800%(1.0A-1.5A) 0.0005 s (min) 0.05 s (max)
 800%(2.0A-5.0A) 0.001 s (min) 0.05 s (max)
 % of Rated Current  Clear Time at 25°C
 100% 4 hrs (min)
 200% 1 s (min) 120 s (max)
 300% 0.1 s (min) 3 s (max)
 800%(1.0A-1.5A) 0.0016 s (min) 0.05 s (max)
 800%(2.0A-8.0A) 0.002 s (min) 0.05 s (max)
0603SFS Series 1206SFS Series
1206SFS100F/63 1.0 0.360 0.11 63 50
1206SFS125F/63 1.25 0.200 0.22 63 50
1206SFS150F/63 1.5 0.150 0.23 63 50
1206SFS200F/63 2.0 0.088 0.63 63 50
1206SFS250F/32 2.5 0.065 0.90 32 50
1206SFS300F/32 3.0 0.034 1.20 32 50
1206SFS350F/32 3.5 0.028 1.60 32 50
1206SFS400F/32 4.0 0.024 2.20 32 50
1206SFS450F/32 4.5 0.020 3.60 32 50
1206SFS500F/32 5.0 0.016 5.30 32 50
1206SFS550F/24 5.5 0.014 6.40 24 50
1206SFS600F/24 6.0 0.011 8.50 24 60
1206SFS700F/24 7.0 0.010 10.00 24 60
1206SFS800F/24 8.0 0.009 16.90 24 60
* Measured at #10% of rated current and 25°C ambient temperature.
† Melting I2t at 0.001 s clear time.
Part Number
Rated

0.038±0.008
(0.97±0.20)
0.020±0.010
(0.51±0.25)
0.173
(4.40)
0.071
(1.80)
0.057
(1.45)
0.059
(1.50)
Nominal
I2t
(A2s)†
0603SFS100F/32 1.0 0.200 0.093 32 50
0603SFS150F/32 1.5 0.100 0.18 32 50
0603SFS200F/32 2.0 0.052 0.32 32 50
0603SFS250F/32 2.5 0.041 0.63 32 50
0603SFS300F/32 3.0 0.031 0.87 32 50
0603SFS350F/32 3.5 0.021 1.20 32 50
0603SFS400F/32 4.0 0.017 2.30 32 50
0603SFS450F/32 4.5 0.015 2.70 32 50
0603SFS500F/32 5.0 0.013 3.20 32 50
Part Number
Rated
Current
(A)

Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
 mm 5.95 6.25 1.96 2.36 0.97 1.73 2.34 2.64
 in (0.234) (0.246) (0.077) (0.093) (0.038) (0.068) (0.092) (0.104)
Part Number
Marking
Code
Rated
Current (A)
Interrupt Rating
Voltage Rating (V) Nominal Cold
DC
Resistance
(DCR) (Ω)*
Nominal I2t
(A2s)AC DC
2410SFV0.50FM/125 C 0.5
UL:
    0.5~2A
    100A @ 250VAC
    2.5~8A
    50A @ 125VAC
    0.5~8A
    50A @ 125VDC
    300A @ 32VDC
TUV:
    0.5~2A
    100A @ 250VAC
    50A @ 125VDC
CQC:
    0.5A, 1A, 2A
    100A @ 250VAC
    50A @ 125VDC
250 125 0.231 0.1
2410SFV0.63FM/125 S 0.63 250 125 0.174 0.16
2410SFV0.75FM/125 D 0.75 250 125 0.148 0.23
2410SFV1.00FM/125 E 1 250 125 0.093 0.59
2410SFV1.25FM/125 F 1.25 250 125 0.07 0.96
2410SFV1.50FM/125 G 1.5 250 125 0.062 1.19
2410SFV2.00FM/125 I 2 250 125 0.042 2.75
2410SFV2.50FM/125 J 2.5 125 125 0.031 1.21
2410SFV3.00FM/125 K 3 125 125 0.0249 1.73
2410SFV3.15FM/125 V 3.15 125 125 0.0232 2.2
2410SFV3.50FM/125 L 3.5 125 125 0.022 2.5
2410SFV4.00FM/125 M 4 125 125 0.0172 4.1
2410SFV5.00FM/125 N 5 125 125 0.0143 5.9
2410SFV6.30FM/125 O 6.3 125 125 0.01 12.5
2410SFV7.00FM/125 P 7 125 125 0.0094 14.2
2410SFV8.00FM/125 R 8 125 125 0.0086 20.3
2410SFV10.0FM/125 Q 10
UL:
    35A @ 125VAC
    50A @ 125VDC
    300A @ 32VDC
125 125 0.0066 29.2
2410SFV12.0FM/065 X 12
UL:
    50A @ 65VAC
    50A @ 65VDC
    300A @ 32VDC
65 65 0.0053 49.2
2410SFV15.0FM/065 Y 15 65 65 0.0038 102.5
2410SFV20.0FM/065 Z 20
UL:
    50A @ 65VAC
    100A @ 65VDC
    300A @ 32VDC

0
B
0
K
0
K
0
B
0
P
2
Paper Carrier Tape Specifications
Plastic Carrier Tape Specifications
Figure F3 Component Tape Dimensions for All Fuses
Dimension in in (mm)
Mark 0402 (1005) 0603 (1608) 1206 (3216) 0603SFV (1608) 2410 (6125)
E1 0.069 ± 0.004 0.069 ± 0.004 0.069 ± 0.004 0.069 ± 0.004 0.069 ± 0.004
 (1.75 ± 0.10)  (1.75 ± 0.10)  (1.75 ± 0.10) (1.75 ± 0.10)  (1.75 ± 0.10)
F  0.138 ± 0.002 0.138 ± 0.002 0.138 ± 0.002 0.138 ± 0.002 0.217 ± 0.004
 (3.50 ± 0.05) (3.50 ± 0.05)  (3.50 ± 0.05)  (3.50 ± 0.05)  (5.50 ± 0.10)

SF   = Surface-Mount Fuse
Size (1206, 0603, 0402)
Part Numbering System for High-Current-Rated Chip Fuses
1206   SF   H   100   F / 24   -2
Packaging
-2  = Tape and Reel
Typical Voltage Rating
24  = 24V
DC
Special Code
F  = RoHS Compliant
FM  = RoHS Compliant + Marked Part
Rated Current
100 = 10A
Fuse Blow Type
H = High Current
SF   = Surface-Mount Fuse
Size (1206)
Dimension (mm)
2013_CP_S10-Fuses-8-General.indd   132 8/3/13   11:00 AM
S
u
rfa
c
e
-M
o
u
n
t F
u
s
e
s
 - S
p
e
c
ifi
c
a
tio
n
s
 fo
r A
ll F
u
s
e
s
RoHS Compliant, ELV Compliant HF Halogen Free 133
10
Part Numbering System for 2410 Very Fast-Acting Fuses
2410   SF   V   6.30   FM / 125   -2
Packaging
-2  = Tape and Reel
Typical Voltage Rating
125  = 125V
DC
Special Code
F  = RoHS Compliant
M  = Marked Part
Rated Current
6.30 = 6.30A
Fuse Blow Type
V  = Very Fast-Acting
SF   = Surface-Mount Fuse
Size (0.24*0.10in)
Notice :
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability and test each product
selected for their own applications. Tyco Electronics Corporation and its affiliates in the TE Connectivity Ltd. group of companies (“TE”) reserves
the right to change or update, without notice, any information contained in this publication; to change, without notice, the design, construction,
processing, or specification of any product; and to discontinue or limit production or distribution of any product. This publication supersedes
and replaces all information previously supplied. Without express written consent by an officer of TE, TE does not authorize the use of any of
its products as components in nuclear facility applications, aerospace, or in critical life support devices or systems. TE expressly disclaims all
implied warranties regarding the information contained herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness
for a particular purpose. TE’s only obligations are those in the TE Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale and in no case will TE be liable for any
incidental, indirect, or consequential damages arising from the sale, resale, use, or misuse of its products.
2013_CP_S10-Fuses-8-General.indd   133 8/3/13   11:00 AM
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Littelfuse:
  0603SFF100F/32-2  0603SFF200F/32-2  0603SFF500F/32-2  0603SFF050F/32-2  0603SFF400F/32-2
0603SFF350F/32-2  0603SFF150FM/32-2  0603SFF300FM/32-2  0603SFF050FM/32-2  0603SFF100FM/32-2
 TE Connectivity:
  0603SFF400FM/32-2  0603SFF200FM/32-2  0603SFF500FM/32-2  0603SFF075FM/32-2  0603SFF600FM/24-2
0603SFF350FM/32-2